Thermo
SCIENTIFIC
Low Cost
Vacuum Ovens
Model No.
3608,3608-1CE
3608-5, 3608-6CE
3618,3618-1CE

good heat conduction to samples. The shelf assembly
removes for easy cleaning.
Model Designations and Their
Features
3608,3608-1CE,3618 and 3618-1CE: Models with dial
thermometer.
3608-5, 3608-6CE, 3618-5 and 3618-6CE: Models with
LED temperature display.
ry
Safety lnformation
Alert
A
o
Caution
Cautions alert you to a possibility of
risk of danger. Consult documentation
Caution
Cautions alert you to a possibility of
damage to the equiPment.
Note
Notes alert You
conditions.
to pertinent facts and
Caution
Hot surfaces alert you to a possibility
of personal injury if you come in con-
tact with a surface during use or for a
period of time after use
Caution
Electrical shocks alert you to a possi-
bility of personal injury if you come in
contact with live circuits while the unit
is plugged into a Power source
Your Thermo Scientific Vacuum Oven has been designed
with function, reliability, and safety in mind. lt is your
responsibility to install it in conformance with local electri-
cal codes. lt is most important that the user {ollow installa-
tion instructions exactly as written. Failure to do so is like-
ly to lead to improper operation, erroneous calibrations
ind possible damage to the equipment' Do not use in a
manner not specified by the manufacturer' The protection
provided by the equipment may be impaired' Do not
attempt operation without this information.
V-
v.
Specifications
Electrical Requirements
3608, 360Q-5: 120 Volts, 50/60 Hz, 5.0 Amps, 600 Watts
3608-1CE, 36Q8-6CE: 240 Volts, 50/60 Hz, 2.5 Amps, 600 Watts
3618, 3618-5: 120 Volts, 50/60 Hz, 12.0 Amps, 1600 Watts
3618-1 CE, 3618-6CE: 240 Volts, 50/60 Hz, 6.7 Amps, 1600 Watts
Temperature Range
All Models: Slightly above ambient to 220'C
Volume
3608, 3608-1, 3608-5, 3608-6CE:0.7 cubic feet
(19.8 liters)
3618, 3618-1CE, 36't 8-5, 3618-6CE:
2.3 cubic feet (65.1 liters)
Thermometer Type
3608, 3608-1, 361 8, 361 8-1 :
Bimetallic, dial type; range from 0"C
increments
3608-5, 3608-6, 361 8-5, 361 9-6:
Net Weight
3608, 3608-1 CE, 3608-5, 3608-6CE:
increments 83 lbs. (38 kg)
361 8, 361 8-1 CE, 361 8-5, 361 8-6CE:
150 lbs. (68 kg)
to 300"C in 5"C
LED Display; range from 0"C to 300'C in 1"C
Chamber Dimensions
3608, 3608-1CE, 3608-5, 3608-6CE:10"W x 12"D x 10"H
(25 x 30 x 25 cm)